# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI64744

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 006932/0125	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent		03/01/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	G&A OutSourcing, LLC	
Street Address:	17220 Katy Freeway, Suite 350	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77094	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4902986 SOFTWARE WITH THE SERVICE		SOFTWARE WITH THE SERVICE	
Registration Number:	4346486	GA	
Registration Number:	4346485	GA	
Registration Number:	4346356	GA	
Registration Number:	4213016	HR. EASIER DONE THAN SAID.	
Registration Number:	4152842	MILLION DOLLAR EMPLOYEE	
Registration Number:	2860247	G&A	
Registration Number:	2862598	G&A OUTSOURCING, INC.	
Registration Number:	3151305	G&A	
Registration Number:	3145970	G&A	
Registration Number:	3145973	G&A PARTNERS	
Registration Number:	3145972	TIME TO GROW	
Registration Number:	3145971	TIME TO GROW	
Registration Number:	3139548	G&A PARTNERS	
Registration Number:	3139546	GA	
Registration Number:	3139545	GA	
Registration Number:	3139544	GA G&A PARTNERS TIME TO GROW.	
Registration Number:	3139543	GA G&A PARTNERS TIME TO GROW.	
		TRADEMARK —	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0356** 

900837626

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 6179517169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6179517169

**Email:** catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1:Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston StreetAddress Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105444-8849
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE MURRAY
SIGNATURE:	CATHERINE MURRAY
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=G&A Partners - Release of Trademarks - Fifth Third (Chapman) - Executed (2)#page1.tif source=G&A Partners - Release of Trademarks - Fifth Third (Chapman) - Executed (2)#page2.tif source=G&A Partners - Release of Trademarks - Fifth Third (Chapman) - Executed (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0357

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated March 1, 2024 by **FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association ("Fifth Third"), as Administrative Agent for itself and certain other lenders (in such capacity, the "Lender");

#### WITNESSETH:

Whereas, G&A OutSourcing, LLC, a Texas limited liability company as successor by conversion from G&A OutSourcing, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "*Debtor*"), with its principal place of business and mailing address at 17220 Katy Freeway, Suite 350, Houston, Texas 77094, and Fifth Third were parties to that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated as of May 6, 2020 between the Debtor and Fifth Third which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 7, 2020 at Reel 006932, Frame 0125 pursuant to which the Debtor granted to Fifth Third, a continuing security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "*Trademark Property*"), as modified by that certain Notice of Name Change executed by Fifth Third on September 25, 2020, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2020 at Reel 007103, Frame 0232 whereby Fifth Third appointed itself as Administrative Agent for itself and certain other lenders; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Lender release its security interests in the Trademark Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Lender hereby (a) terminates the Trademark Collateral Agreement referred to above, and (b) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its security interests in, and re-assigns to the Debtor, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the following assets, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Lender:

- (i) The Trademark Property, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Property; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any of the Trademark Property or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any of the Trademark Property, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

The Debtor (and any successor to the Debtor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Property) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank; Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0358 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, as Lender

Name Frank Yonish

Title Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0359 ....

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARKS	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	SERIAL NO.
SOFTWARE WITH THE SERVICE	USA	4902986	86393694
GA	USA	4346486	85748325
GA	USA	4346485	85748322
GA	USA	4346356	85743401
HR. EASIER DONE THAN SAID	USA	4213016	85493979
MILLION DOLLAR EMPLOYEE	USA	4152842	85306187
G&A	USA	2860247	78264007
G&A Outsourcing, Inc.	USA	2862598	78205583
G&A	USA	3151305	76589631
G&A	USA	3145970	76589611
G&A PARTNERS	USA	3145973	76589630
TIME TO GROW	USA	3145972	76589629
TIME TO GROW	USA	3145971	76589628
G&A PARTNERS	USA	3139548	76589612
GA	USA	3139546	76588426
GA	USA	3139545	76588424
GA G&A PARTNERS TIME TO GROW	USA	3139544	76588044
GA G&A PARTNERS TIME TO GROW	USA	3139543	76588043

**RECORDED: 03/01/2024** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0360